POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No.A2(a)-66713/2023/DR

District Police Office,
Kozhikode Rural

Spkkdrl.pol@kerala.gov.in

04962523031

Dated.10-01-2024

DO No. 7/2024/DR

Sub: Police Estt - Working Arrangement in r/o Sri. Anoop A.P, Sub Inspector of

Police, Koduvalli Police Station, Kozhikode Rural to Anti Terrorist Squad -

orders Issued - reg

Ref: DGO No. 33/2024/PHQ Dated. 05.01.2024 (T3(a)-210203/2023/PHQ)

In pursuance of the orders contained in the DGO cited, Sri. Anoop A.P, Sub Inspector of Police, (PEN: 422997), Koduvally Police Station, Kozhikode Rural is hereby attached to Anti Terrorist Squad on Working Arrangement basis for a period of one year with effect from 05.01.2024.

SHO Koduvally Police Station, Kozhikode Rural will relieve the incumbent forthwith and report compliance.

10-01-2024
Dr. ARVIND SUKUMAR IPS,
District Police Chief

To : The individual through SHO Koduvalli Police Station, Kozhikode

Rural.

Copy To: 1.The State Police Chief, Kerala for information (with CL)

2. SHO Koduvally Police Station, Kozhikode Rural for information

and necessary action.

3. The DIG Anti Terrorist Squad for information and necessary action.

4.Addl SP, AA, Manager, JSs, HC, Cashier, SA, CA to DPC and all

sections in DPO.

DO Book and DO file.



